DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION **ACTIVITY REPORT: On-site Inspection**

A138773120		
FACILITY: Dayco Products, LLC		SRN / ID: A1387
LOCATION: 215 INDUSTRIAL DR, HILLSDALE		DISTRICT: Jackson
CITY: HILLSDALE		COUNTY: HILLSDALE
CONTACT:		ACTIVITY DATE: 08/07/2024
STAFF: Brian Carley	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR
SUBJECT: On-site unannounced inspection		
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

Facility Contact: Shaun McCavit, Site Manager Telephone: 517-439-0689 ext. 1704 Email: Shaun.McCavit@dayco.com

Purpose

. . . . _ _

I arrived at the facility and met with Shaun McCavit, Site Manager for Dayco Products. I told him that I was there to determine the facility's compliance with Rule 287(2)(c).

Background

The company receives mats of rubber material which are loaded into the mixing mill in 130pound batches. The mixing mill consists of two rollers that heat and press the material into a sheet that is passed over to the batching machine, where the material is allowed to cool and then cut to a rough size. The rough-cut material is then transferred to the presses. There are six steam presses and two electrically heated presses. The molding presses cut the material into different sized strips to meet customer specifications.

Compliance Inspection

The two paint booths the company once had have been removed and replaced with a test lab. They said that they use about 1 gallon of bonding agent every 5 years. They only use the test lab upon request from the customer. I determined that they were in compliance and, I don't see a need for inspections in the future unless they get a new air permit. I thanked him for his time and left.

Compliance Determination

I determined that they were complying with Rule 287(2)(c). I don't see a need for inspections in the future unless they get a new air permit. I thanked him for his time and left.

NAME Brian Carley

DATE 8/15/2024 SUPERVISOR